| Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office | | | | |
|---|--|--|--|--|--|
| RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY | | | | | |
| To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. | | | | | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies) | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) | | | | |
| Mount Hamilton Partners, LLC | Name; Palcines Pinnacles LLC | | | | |
| | Internal Address: Suite 5 | | | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No | | | | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): | Street Address: 2215-B Renaissance Drive | | | | |
| Execution Date(s) April 21, 2005 | | | | | |
| Assignment Merger | | | | | |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | City: Las Vegas | | | | |
| Joint Research Agreement | State; Nevada | | | | |
| Government Interest Assignment | Country: USA Zip: 89119 | | | | |
| Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License | Country: USA Zip: 89119 | | | | |
| Other | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo | | | | |
| · · | document is being filed together with a new application. | | | | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) 5.586,311 | | | | |
| | 5,787,412 5,692,175 6,418,428 | | | | |
| Additional numbers at | tached? Yes No | | | | |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 4 | | | | |
| Name:Berkeley Law & Technology Group, LLC | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 160.00 | | | | |
| Internal Address: Suite 240 | Authorized to be charged by credit card | | | | |
| | ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | | | |
| Street Address: 1700 NW 167th Place | Enclosed | | | | |
| O(10017 (dd) 033 | None required (government interest not affecting title) | | | | |
| City: Beaverton | 8. Payment Information | | | | |
| State: Oregon Zip:97006 | a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date | | | | |
| Phone Number; 503.439.6500 | | | | | |
| Fax Number: 503,439,6558 | b. Deposit Account Number 50-3703 | | | | |
| Email Address: | Authorized User Name <u>Howard A. Skaist</u> | | | | |
| 9. Signature: | 216/06 | | | | |
| Signature | Date | | | | |
| Steven J. Munson Name of Person Signing | Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: | | | | |

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 017240 FRAME: 0505

012.615000

Exhibit B

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Mount Hamilton Partners, LLC, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 650 Castro Street, Suite 120-333, Mountain View, CA 94041 ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Paicines Pinnacles LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having an office at 2215-B Renaissance Drive, Suite 5, Las Vegas, NV 89119 ("Assignee") or its designees, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the patent applications and patents listed below, any patents, registrations, or certificates of invention issuing on any patent applications listed below, the inventions disclosed in any of the foregoing, any and all counterpart United States, international and foreign patents, applications and certificates of invention based upon or covering any portion of the foregoing, and all reissues, re-examinations, divisionals, renewals, extensions, provisionals, continuations and continuations-in-part of any of the foregoing (collectively "Patent Rights"):

| Patent or App. No. | <u>Country</u> | Filing Date | Title and Inventor(s) |
|--------------------|----------------|--------------|--|
| US5586311 | US | 2/14/1994 | Object oriented data access and analysis system. Kathleen M. Davies, Mark M. Ku- nichika, Darren B. Dayley, Jeffery D. Donaldson, Luke J. Temprine, Mikael H. Livingston, Nurman Haripin, Angelo B. Nasche, David B. Batchelor, Bernhard O, Bauerle |
| US5787412 | US | .04/17/0.996 | Object oriented data access and analysis system, Robert M. Bosch, Marshall P. Reeder |
| US5692175 | | 04/17/1996 | Decision modeling and analysis for object oriented data access and analysis system, Kathleen M. Davies, Mark M. Kunichika, Darren B. Dayley, Jeffery D. Donaldson, Luke J. Temprine, Mikael H. Livingston, Nurman Haripin, Angelo B. Nasche, David B. Batchelor, Bernhard O. Bauerle |
| US6418428B1 | US | 07/27/1998 | Object oriented data access and analysis system, Robert M. Bosch, Marshall P. Reeder |
| EP676706A2 | EP | 02/13/95 | Object oriented data access and analysis system, Kathleen M. Davies, Mark M. Kunichika, Darren B. Dayley, Jeffery D. |

PATENT

REEL: 017240 FRAME: 0506

| | | | Donaldson, Luke J. Temprine, Mikael H. Livingston, Nurman Haripin, Angelo B. Nasche, David B. Batchelor, Bernhard O, Bauerle |
|------------|----|------------|---|
| EP676706A3 | EP | 02/13/1995 | Object oriented data access and analysis system, Kathleen M. Davies, Mark M. Kunichika, Darren B. Dayley, Jeffery D. Donaldson, Luke J. Temprine, Mikael H. Livingston, Nurman Haripin, Angelo B. Nasche, David B. Batchelor, Bernhard O. Bauerle |

Assignor also hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents or certificates of invention which may be granted upon any of the Patent Rights in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon Assignor, its successor, assigns and other legal representatives.

| IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment of Patent Rights is executed at | Mountain View, CA on |
|---|---|
| April 21, 2005 | |
| ASSIGNOR | |
| By: Farme Printe | |
| Name: Rakesh Ramde | |
| Title: President | |
| (Signature MUST be natarized) | |
| State of California) SS.: | |
| On Agri 215t , 2005, before me, Cohnny Kwon | Natony Public access II. |
| appeared Rake to Powde, personally known to me (or proved to me on to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowled | , Notary Public, personally the basis of satisfactory evidence) ged to me that fighter executed the |
| same in his authorized capacity, and that by his her signature on the instrument the of which the person acted, executed the instrument. | e person, or the entity upon behalf |

-2-

WITNESS my hand and official seal

PATENT

JOHNNY KWON

Commission # 1441804 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County

RECORDED: 02/08/2006 REEL: 017240 FRAME: 0507